

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4209 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, lines 9 and 27, delete "a responsible social services" and insert "an"
- 1.3 Page 3, after line 16, insert:
 - 1.4 "Subdivision 1. **Agency.** For purposes of this section, "agency" means the divisions,
 - 1.5 officials, or employees of the Minnesota Department of Human Services, the responsible
 - 1.6 social services agency, or a licensed child-placing agency."
- 1.7 Page 3, line 24, delete "a responsible"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 25, delete "social services" and insert "an"
- 1.9 Page 4, lines 13 and 31, delete "a responsible social services" and insert "an"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 19, delete "responsible social services"
- 1.11 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.12 Page 6, line 1, after "governor" insert "and to the chairs and ranking minority members
- 1.13 of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over child welfare and state government"